
CLR
30" MIN

LAVATORY
(REMOVABLE CABINET BELOW)

EQ EQ

ICC 606 & 1003.11.2.2

NOTE:
1. SEE DETAIL 3 AND 6/A0.07 FOR REMOVABLE CABINETRY
2. BASE TRIM NOT TO ENCROACH ON REQ CLR FLOOR AREA

MIRROR

30" MIN CLR

CLEAR KNEE 
SPACE

BOTTOM OF 
REFLECTIVE 
SURFACE, 40" 
MAX AFF
ICC 1003.11.2.3

INSULATE 
WATER SUPPLY 
AND DRAINPIPES
ICC 606.6

BASE TRIM NOT 
PERMITTED TO 

ENCROACH
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INSULATE WATER 
SUPPLY AND 
DRAINPIPES
ICC 606.6

LAV FAUCET 
TO COMPLY 
WITH ICC 309

MIN
11"

MIN
8"

27
" M

IN

34
" M

AX

9"
 M

IN
 C

LR
6" MAX

NOTE: 
COORDINATE 
LAVATORY BASIN 
DEPTH W/ KNEE 
SPACE CLEARANCE -
TYP +/-<5" DEPTH

CLR
30" MIN

4'-
0"

 M
IN

16" MIN CLR
TO SIDE WALL

EQ EQ30"X48" CLEAR 
FLOOR SPACE FOR 
FRONT APPROACH, 
CENTERED ON 
FIXTURE
ICC 606 & 1003.11.2.2

F
.O

. W
A

LL

TOILET - WITH VANITY

FUTURE 
GRAB BARS, TYP
ICC 1003.11.1

COUNTER 
EDGE

PROVIDE TOE AND 
KNEE CLEARANCE 
PER DET                .

PROVIDE TOE AND 
KNEE CLEARANCE 
PER DET

FLUSH CONTROL 
LOCATION, TYP
ICC 1003.11.2.4.6

CLEARANCE OVERLAP -  
VANITY 24" MAX IN 
DEPTH WITH 
REMOVABLE CABINETRY 
PER 1003.11.2.2 SHALL 
BE PERMITTED TO 
OVERLAP, PROVIDED 18" 
MIN FROM CENTER LINE 
OF THE WATER CLOSET 
TO THE EDGE OF 
COUNTER 
ANSI 1003.11.2.4.4, 
EXCEPTION60" MIN CLR

(FHA)
18" REQ

56
" M

IN

66
" M

IN

(FHA)
18" REQ

60" MIN

MIN CLR
18"

24
" M

AX

MIN CLR
18"

FHA
18" REQ

BACKING FOR 
FUTURE GRAB 
BARS
ICC 1003.11.1

FACE OF SIDE 
WALL

LINE OF ADJACENT 
VANITY COUNTER 
OVERHANG, 
WHERE OCCURS
ICC 1003.11.2.4.4

3'-9"

FLUSH 
CONTROL SHALL 
BE LOCATED ON 
THE OPEN SIDE 
OF THE WATER 
CLOSET
ICC 1003.11.2.4.6

1'-1" 8" 3'-0"

BACKING FOR 
FUTURE GRAB 
BARS.
ICC 1003.11.1

2'-
6"

8"

3'-
2"

1'-
10

"

TOP OF SEAT 
HEIGHT, 
15" MIN - 19" MAX
ICC 1003.11.2.4.5

ICC 1003.11.2.4
FHA - REQ 7.43

ICC 604.5 / ICC 609
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FLUSH CONTROL 
LOCATION, TYP
ICC 1003.11.2.4.6

NOTES:
1. FUTURE GRAB BARS 

ICC 608.3
2. FUTURE GRAB BAR 

SPACING / 
STRUCTURAL 
STRENGTH ICC 609

NOTES:
1. FUTURE GRAB BARS 

ICC 604.5
2. FUTURE GRAB BAR 

SPACING / 
STRUCTURAL 
STRENGTH ICC 609

BATHTUB WITHOUT 
PERMANENT SEAT

30
" M

IN

FLANGE, TYP.

ICC 1003.11.2.5.1
ICC 607.4 / ICC 609
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BACK WALL

LENGTH OF TUB

BACKING FOR 
FUTURE GRAB 
BARS

MAX
6"

MAX
6"

4'-0" MIN

6"

1'-
4"

1'-
10

"

3'-
2"

NOTES: 
1. FUTURE GRAB 

BARS 
ICC 607.4

2. FUTURE GRAB 
BAR SPACING / 
STRUCTURAL 
STRENGTH 
ICC 609

3. PROVIDE A HAND 
SHOWER WITH A 
HOSE 59" MIN IN 
LENGTH, THAT 
CAN BE USED AS 
BOTH A FIXED 
SHOWER HEAD 
AND AS A HAND 
SHOWER.  HAND 
SHOWER SHALL 
HAVE A CONTROL 
WITH A 
NONPOSITIVE 
SHUT-OFF 
FEATURE/  
ADJUSTABLE-
HEIGHT (<48" AFF) 
HAND SHOWER 
MOUNTED ON A 
VERTICAL BAR, 
SHALL BE 
INSTALLED SO AS 
TO NOT 
OBSTRUCT THE 
USE OF GRAB 
BARS.

     ICC/ANSI 607.6

2'-
6" 3'-

2"

MAX
6" BACKING FOR 

FUTURE GRAB 
BARS

8"

2'-0"

BACK WALL

BACKING FOR 
FUTURE GRAB 
BARS, TYP.
ANSI 1003.11.1

2'-
6"

5'-
4"

6" MAX

8"

SHOWER 
CONTROL

SPOUT

8"

2'-0"

CONTROL END

EQ EQ

OPEN SIDE

OPEN SIDE

HEAD END

8'-
0"
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27

" M
IN

 C
LR

EXTEND FINISHES 
BELOW REMOVABLE 
CABINETRY  AT 
FLOORS, SIDE 
WALLS/SIDE 
PANELS, AND BACK 
WALL

EXTEND PANELS TO 
FLOOR TO ALLOW 
FOR REMOVAL OF 
CABINET

BTWN BASE TRIM

30"
 MIN CLR

34
" M

AX

COUNTER
(a)
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(a) = 24" MAX; 
CUSTOM DEPTH 
CABINETRY

F
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ICC 1003.12.4

NOTES:  

1. OPERABLE PARTS:
DUPLEX RECEPTACLES AND 
SWITCHES FOR EXHAUST FAN, 
GARBAGE DISPOSAL, AND 
MICROWAVE CONTROLS SHALL 
BE WITHIN REQ REACH RANGES, 
ICC 1003.9

2. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE 
CLEAR DIMENSIONS TO AND 
FROM FACE OF FINISH

3. WALLBASE NOT TO ENCROACH 
ON CLEAR FLOOR SPACE, TYP

COOKTOPDISHWASHER

DW

30"X48" CLEAR 
FLOOR SPACE - THE 
DOOR IN THE OPEN 
POSITION SHALL 
NOT OBSTRUCT 
THE CLEAR FLOOR 
SPACE
ICC 1003.12.5.3

ICC 1003.12.5.3 ICC 1003.12.5.4

30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR 
SPACE FOR PARALLEL 
APPROACH, CENTERED 
ON APPLIANCE
ICC 1003.12.5.4.3 &
FHADM 7.4

FRONT CONTROLS 
RECOMMENDED
(LOC OF CONTROLS 
SHALL NOT REQ 
REACHING ACROSS 
BURNERS)
ICC 1003.12.5.4.4

OVEN (BOTTOM-HINGED)
ICC 1003.12.5.5.3

[RECOMMENDED]
ALIGN FACE OF 
RANGE W/ EDGE 
OF COUNTER

FRONT 
CONTROLS 
ICC 1003.12.5.5

30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR 
SPACE - THE DOOR IN 
OPEN POSITION SHALL NOT 
OBSTRUCT THE CLEAR 
FLOOR SPACE FOR OVEN
ANSI 1003.12.5.5.1

ALL OPPOSING  BASE 
CABINETS, COUNTER 
TOPS, APPLIANCE 
FACES OR WALLBASE
ICC FIG 1003.12.1.1 & 2

(a) = 40" MIN 
CLEARANCE
ICC 1003.12.1.1
(b) = 60" MIN 
CLEARANCE 
FOR U-SHAPED 
KITCHENS
ICC 1003.12.1.2

(b)(a)

30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR 
SPACE FOR FRONT OR
SIDE APPROACH, 
CENTERED ON 
APPLIANCE
FHADM 7.6

REFRIGERATOR

(a) = 40" MIN 
CLEARANCE.
ICC 1003.12.1.1
(b) = 60" MIN 
CLEARANCE 
FOR U-SHAPED 
KITCHENS
ICC 1003.12.1.2

FURTHEST
PROJECTING
APPLIANCE EDGE
(EXCLUDING HANDLE)

ICC 1003.12.5.6

(b)(a)

30"X48" CLEAR 
FLOOR SPACE 
FOR FRONT OR
PARALLEL 
APPROACH, 
CENTERED ON 
APPLIANCE
FHADM 7.6

30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR 
SPACE FOR FRONT 
OR PARALLEL 
APPROACH, 
CENTERED ON 
APPLIANCE
FHADM 7.6

(b)(a)

COUNTERTOP 
POSITIONED ADJ 
TO ONE SIDE OF 
OVEN DOOR
ICC 1003.12.5.5.3

EXTEND 
FINISHES 
BELOW 
REMOVABLE 
CABINETRY  AT 
FLOORS, SIDE 
WALLS/SIDE 
PANELS, AND 
BACK WALLS

SUPPORT 
BRACKET 

PERMANENTLY 
ATTACHED TO 

TOP AND WALL -
PROVIDE 

BLOCKING IN 
WALL

60"
 CLR

34
" M

AX

COUNTER
(a)
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(a) = NOM 22"
(SHALL NOT 
EXCEED 24")
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30"x 48" CLEAR FLOOR 
SPACE FOR 
FORWARD APPROACH
ICC 1003.12.3.1

RECOMMENDED
33"

MIN CLR
30"

ACCESSIBLE WORK SURFACE WITH 
KNEE CLEARANCE AND REMOVABLE 

BASE CABINET

36" WHERE 
USED AS 
PART OF T-
SHAPED 
TURNING 
SPACE PER 
ICC 304.3.2

ICC 1003.12.3

WALLBASE NOT 
TO ENCROACH 
ON REQ 30" 
CLEAR FLOOR 
SPACE, TYP

NOTES:
1. AT LEAST ONE SECTION OF 

COUNTER SHALL PROVIDE 
AN ACCESSIBLE WORK 
SURFACE MIN 30" IN LENGTH

2. CABINETRY IS PERMITTED 
UNDER WORK SURFACE, 
PROVIDED IT IS REMOVABLE 
WITHOUT REMOVAL OR 
REPLACEMENT OF WORK 
SURFACE COUNTER

3. EXTEND ALL FINISHES 
BELOW REMOVABLE 
CABINETRY AT FLOORS,  
AND AT SIDE WALLS AND 
BACK WALL

REMOVABLE 
CABINETRY 
PERMITTED UNDER 
WORK SURFACE -
FLOOR AND WALL 
FINISHES REQ

48
"

FOR KITCHEN SINK RIM HEIGHT OR 
COUNTER HEIGHT, SEE DET                   
ICC 1003.12.4

SINK WITH KNEE CLEARANCE
ICC 1003.12.4

48
"WALLBASE NOT 

TO ENCROACH 
ON CLEAR 
FLOOR SPACE, 
TYP

/1 A0.07

MIN CLR
30"

FAUCET SHALL 
COMPLY WITH 
OPERABLE PARTS
ICC 309

SINK DRAIN AT 
REAR OF SINK

REMOVABLE 
CABINETRY 
PERMITTED 
UNDER SINK -
FLOOR AND WALL 
FINISHES REQ

FRONT 
LOADING

NOTE:  
CONTROLS SHALL BE WITHIN REQ REACH RANGES 
AND MEET OPERABLE PARTS REQ ICC 309

PEDESTAL BY 
MFR IF REQ
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LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT -
FRONT LOADING

ICC 1003.10 & 611.2

NOTE:
1. FOR FRONT LOADING MACHINES, THE CENTERLINE OF THE 

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL BE OFFSET 24" MAX FROM THE 
CENTERLINE OF THE DOOR OPENING

2. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE REQ FOR EACH APPLIANCE - ONLY 
ILLUSTRATED FOR WASHER ABOVE (FOR CLARITY)

MAX
24"

WASHER DRYER

W D
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IFC SET 2 OF 3

1/2" = 1'-0"
4

TYPE A - LAVATORY CLEARANCES

1/2" = 1'-0"
7

TYPE A - TOILET CLEARANCES & TYP GRAB BAR REINFORCING

1/2" = 1'-0"
11

TYPE A - BATHTUB CLEARANCES & TYP GRAB BAR REINFORCING

1/2" = 1'-0"
3

TYPE A - REMOVABLE CABINET

1/2" = 1'-0"
1

TYPE A - KITCHEN COUNTER
1/2" = 1'-0"

9
TYPE A - KITCHEN APPLIANCE CLEARANCES

1/2" = 1'-0"
6

TYPE A - REMOVABLE CAB - AT TOILET CLEARANCE

1/2" = 1'-0"
2

TYPE A - BATH VANITY COUNTER

1/2" = 1'-0"
8

TYPE A - KITCHEN ACCESSIBLE WORK SURFACE

1/2" = 1'-0"
5

TYPE A - KITCHEN SINK
1/2" = 1'-0"

10
TYPE A - SIDE BY SIDE LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT


